

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2096 OF 2007

HIDAKSUNGBA P.J.F.COOP.SOC. LTD.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAISNAM IBOMCHA SINGH (D)TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 This IA in Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this matter this Court vide order dated 20.04.2007 has directed stay of the impugned order till the disposal of the Appeal. This application has been filed by respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in the Appeal for vacating stay.

Issue notice.

Mr. B.K. Pal, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, accepts notice.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Thereafter four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master