

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2096 of 2007

HIDAKSUNGBA P.J.F.COOP.SOC. LTD.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAISNAM IBOMCHA SINGH (D)TH. LRS. & Anr.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice.

No one is present on behalf of the appellants.

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 30, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2096/2007

HIDAKSUNGBA P.J.F.COOP.SOC. LTD.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAISNAM IBOMCHA SINGH (D)TH. LRS. & Anr.

Respondent(s)

(With application for vacating stay and Office Report)

Date : 30/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

The Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed for non prosecution in terms of
the signed order.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master (NS)

[Signed order is placed on the file]