

Listed on : 01.05.2017
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2017
(Application for restoration filed on behalf of appellant/applicant.)
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL No. 2096 OF 2007

Hidaksungba P.J.F. Coop. Soc.Ltd. & Anr. ...Appellants
Versus
Maisnam Ibomcha Singh (D) Th.Lrs. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal alongwith application for Vacating Stay in the appeal appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30/03/2017, with office report dated 27th February, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“The Civil appeal is dismissed for non prosecution in terms of the signed order.”

It is submitted that Counsel on behalf of the appellant has on 05th April, 2017 filed an application for restoration (**Regd. I.A. No. 2/2017**). Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that there are **three respondents** in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and 3 are represented by M/s Rajiv Mehta, and Kh.Nobin Singh Advocates respectively.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 11th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

1. Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv(17, Law Chamber)
2. Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv. (Lib-II, SCA)
3. Mr. Kh.Nobin Singh, Adv. 208, New Law Ch.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.